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  1   16 Keith Hammond (MGCCN) Debron RH10 Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   52.90 
  2  179 Gerard Veitch (MGCCN) Elfin Tp 5 u 2 ltr   56.55 
  3  871 Will Parsonage (MGCCN) GRP Terrapin Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   57.06 
  4   29 Kevin Akers (MGCCN) Carroll Clubman Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   57.61 
  5  207 Matthew Landesmann (MGCCN) Subaru Liberty RS Special Vehicle o 3 ltr   57.93 
  6  514 Joel Buckland (MGCCN) Nissan 200SX Special Vehicle o 3 ltr   58.84 
  7  129 Jason Goulding (MGCCN) 34 Chevy Legend Tp 5 u 2 ltr   58.95 
  8  444 Mitch Craig (MGCCN) Suzuki Swift GTI Tp 4 u 2 ltr   59.73 
  9  401 Peter Murray (MGCCN) Mitsubishi EVO VII Special Vehicle o 3 ltr   59.76 
 10   90 Darren Hodgson (MGCCN) MG F Trophy MS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   60.02 
 11   99 Rick Vincent (MGCCN) Lotus Elise 111R MS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   60.24 
 12  775 David Chinner (MGCCN) Locost Clubman Grp 2A/2C o 2 ltr   60.46 
 13   11 Tom Clemens (MGCCN) VW Beetle Tp 3 u 2 ltr   60.54 
 14   83 Steve Brydie (MGCCN) Datsun 1200 Tp 3 u 2 ltr   60.80 
 15  150 Jake Bramble (MGCCND) Subaru WRX STi Special Vehicle o 3 ltr   61.17 
 16   47 Andrew Walker (MGCCN) Turnham Bandit Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   61.88 
 16  666 Alan Bates (MGCCN) Nissan Pulsar Tp 4 u 2 ltr   61.88 
 18   62 Chris Orr (MGCCN) Honda CRX Tp 2 u 2 ltr   62.42 
 19   10 Steve Woods (MGCCN) Renault Clio RS200 Tp 2 u 2 ltr   62.59 
 20  868 Adam Glew (MGCCND) Subaru Impreza Special Vehicle u 3 ltr   63.06 
 21  455 Neil Betts (MGCCN) Subaru Impreza RS Special Vehicle u 3 ltr   63.26 
 22  510 Reece Attwood (MGCCN) Datsun 1600 Tp 3 o 2 ltr   63.32 
 23  229 Nick Rowsell (MGCCN) Datsun 1600 Special Vehicle o 3 ltr   63.38 
 24  224 Hamish MacLennan (MGCCND) Honda Civic Tp 2 u 2 ltr   63.43 
 25   48 Jeff Newey (MGCCN) MG B MS Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr   63.53 
 26  194 Andrew Chandler (MGCCN) Toyota Corolla Tp 3 u 2 ltr   63.73 
 27  197 Carl Stevenson (MGCCN) Mazda MX5 Special Vehicle o 3 ltr   64.40 
 28  366 Mark De Gioia (MGCCN) Datsun Sunny Tp 3 u 2 ltr   64.45 
 29  553 Adam Harris (MGCCN) Honda Civic Tp 2 u 2 ltr   64.68 
 30  690 David Mitchell (MGCCN) VX Commodore Tp 3 o 2 ltr   65.04 
 31  330 Jeff Schmitt (MGCCN) BMW 330i Tp 1 o 2 ltr   65.07 
 32   53 Harry Harris (MGCCN) Honda Civic EG Tp 2 u 2 ltr   65.17 
 33  148 Zac Calder-Love (MGCCND) Subaru WRX Special Vehicle o 3 ltr   65.51 
 34  201 Sheldon Salter (MGCCN) Datsun 1600 Special Vehicle o 3 ltr   66.69 
 35  744 Luke Garland (MGCCN) Ford Focus Zetec Tp 2 u 2 ltr   67.31 
 36   19 David Atkins (MGCCN) Datsun 240Z MS Classic o 2 ltr   67.73 
 37  336 David Simpson (MGCCN) Nissan 180SX Special Vehicle o 3 ltr   67.78 
 38  161 Terry Perkins (MGCCN) Mazda MX5 MS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   67.94 
 39  190 Fran Hodgson (MGCCN) MG ZR Tp 1 u 2 ltr   68.25 
 40  410 William Garland (MGCCN) Ford Focus Tp 2 u 2 ltr   68.99 
 41  501 Geoff Lodge (MGCCN) Mazda MX5 MS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   69.09 
 42  314 Chris Fernance (MGCCN) Chrysler Lancer Tp 2 u 2 ltr   69.21 
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 43    5 James Pearson (MGCCN) VW Golf Tp 1 u 2 ltr   69.42 
 44  347 Graeme Simpson (MGCCN) Nissan 180SX Special Vehicle o 3 ltr   70.48 
 45  213 Christian Thompson (J) (MGCCN) Nissan Pulsar Jun Prod   73.18 
 46  246 Paul Whitworth (MGCCN) MG B MS Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr   76.07 
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          Time    
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Class: Type 1 Under 2 ltr   
New Record: 68.25    Holder: Fran Hodgson MG ZR                          
Old Record: 68.39    Holder: Carl Stevenson Mazda MX5 Sep 2015 
 190 Fran Hodgson                  (MGCCN)            MG ZR  1.8 ltr     68.25  1  39 
  5.30   5.16   5.08   5.09                                            
 27.74  26.53  26.13  26.40                                            
 48.34  46.22  45.53  45.84                                            
 72.08   69.30   68.25   68.48                                                   
Theoretically   5.08 +  21.05 +  19.40 +  22.64 =  68.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   5  James Pearson                  (MGCCN)            VW Golf  2.0 ltr     69.42  2  43 
  5.12   5.10   5.15   5.06                                            
 27.14  26.97  27.00  26.94                                            
 46.83  46.58  46.98  46.58                                            
 75.59P   69.86   70.07   69.42                                                   
Theoretically   5.06 +  21.85 +  19.61 +  22.84 =  69.36 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 1 Over 2 ltr   
Record: 64.78 Holder: Michael Whiteman Holden CV8 Sep 2015 
 330 Jeff Schmitt                  (MGCCN)            BMW 330i  3.0 ltr     65.07  1  31 
  4.51   4.63   4.51   4.46   4.52   4.33                              
 25.52  26.01  25.42  25.44  25.19  25.17                              
 44.46  44.43  43.97  43.94  43.64  43.53                              
 67.14   66.25   65.59   65.79   65.07   65.07                                   
Theoretically   4.33 +  20.67 +  18.36 +  21.43 =  64.79 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 2 Under 2 ltr   
Record: 61.14 Holder: Harley Kelly Honda Integra R Jun 2015 
  62 Chris Orr                  (MGCCN)            Honda CRX  1.6 ltr     62.42  1  18 
  4.62   4.59   4.62   4.62   4.57   4.65                              
 24.89  24.56  24.57  24.36  24.04  24.80                              
 43.05  42.74  42.63  42.34  42.11  42.79                              
 63.74   63.19   63.19   62.89   62.42   63.49                                   
Theoretically   4.57 +  19.47 +  17.98 +  20.31 =  62.33 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  10 Steve Woods                  (MGCCN)            Renault Clio RS200  2.0 ltr    62.59  2  19 
  5.29   5.29   5.04   5.23   5.17   5.11                              
 26.12  25.22  24.62  24.98  24.80  25.02                              
 43.91  42.87  42.28  42.67  42.35  42.59                              
 64.56   63.34   62.59   62.75   62.66   62.97                                   
Theoretically   5.04 +  19.58 +  17.55 +  20.08 =  62.25 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 224 Hamish MacLennan               (MGCCND)            Honda Civic  1.5 ltr    63.43  3  24 
  4.75   4.77   4.74   4.80   4.84   4.81                              
 25.39  24.94  24.68  24.87  24.60  24.39                              
 44.19  43.40  43.15  43.26  42.70  42.69                              
 65.64   64.58   64.26   64.22   63.58   63.43                                   
Theoretically   4.74 +  19.58 +  18.10 +  20.74 =  63.16 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 553 Adam Harris                  (MGCCN)            Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     64.68  4  29 
  4.90   4.64   4.72                                                   
 26.62  25.28  25.13                                                   
 45.51  43.65  43.43                                                   
 66.90   65.17   64.68                                                           
Theoretically   4.64 +  20.41 +  18.30 +  21.25 =  64.60 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  53 Harry Harris                  (MGCCN)            Honda Civic EG  1.5 ltr    65.17  5  32 
  4.87   4.71   4.64   4.75                                            
 26.13  25.27  25.16  31.65                                            
  0.00   0.00  43.70  55.79                                            
999.99  999.99   65.17  999.99                                                   
Theoretically   4.64 +  20.52 + 18.54 +  21.47 =  65.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 744 Luke Garland                  (MGCCN)            Ford Focus Zetec  2.0 ltr    67.31  6  35 
  5.21   5.07   5.09   5.03   5.02   5.00                              
 28.00  26.80  27.04  26.55  26.32  26.17                              
 48.25  46.27  46.55  46.25  45.56  45.25                              
 71.19   68.42   68.91   68.53   67.96   67.31                                   
Theoretically   5.00 +  21.17 +  19.08 +  22.06 =  67.31 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 410 William Garland                (MGCCN)            Ford Focus  2.0 ltr     68.99  7  40 
  5.16   5.09   5.06   5.06   5.08   5.12                              
 27.71  26.87  26.73  26.89  26.97  26.87                              
 48.29  46.77  46.31  46.40  46.41  46.81                              
 71.36   69.64   68.99   69.45   69.12   69.59                                   
Theoretically   5.06 +  21.67 +  19.44 +  22.68 =  68.85 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 314 Chris Fernance                 (MGCCN)            Chrysler Lancer  1.6 ltr    69.21  8  42 
  5.38   5.49   5.50   5.42   5.34   5.29                              
 27.44  27.40  27.70  27.61  27.06  26.85                              
 47.50  47.25  47.82  47.50  46.84  46.53                              
 70.62   70.36   70.69   70.15   69.58   69.21                                   
Theoretically   5.29 +  21.56 +  19.68 +  22.65 =  69.18 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 3 Under 2 ltr   
New Record: 60.54    Holder: Tom Clemens VW Beetle                      
Old Record: 60.83    Holder: Tom Clemens VW Beetle Sep 2015 
  11 Tom Clemens                  (MGCCN)            VW Beetle  2.0 ltr     60.54  1  13 
  4.30   4.10   4.08   4.05   4.06   4.06                              
 24.36  22.80  22.62  22.80  22.90  22.83                              
 42.47  40.11  39.86  40.63  40.61  40.40                              
 64.34   60.71   60.54   61.65   61.40   61.13                                   
Theoretically   4.05 +  18.54 +  17.24 +  20.60 =  60.43 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  83 Steve Brydie                  (MGCCN)            Datsun 1200  2.0 ltr    60.80  2  14 
  4.95   4.79   4.74   4.51   6.56                                     
 25.18  24.41  24.22  23.75  25.38                                     
 42.72  41.66  41.49  40.79  42.61                                     
 62.49   61.78   61.15   60.80   62.14                                           
Theoretically   4.51 +  18.82 +  17.04 +  19.53 =  59.90 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 194 Andrew Chandler                (MGCCN)            Toyota Corolla  1.6 ltr    63.73  3  26 
  4.77   4.48   4.47   4.57   4.43                                     
 25.07  24.62  26.03  24.66  24.42                                     
 43.40  42.86  44.60  42.91  42.47                                     
 64.87   64.06   65.75   64.22   63.73                                           
Theoretically   4.43 +  19.99 +  18.05 +  21.15 =  63.62 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 366 Mark De Gioia                  (MGCCN)            Datsun Sunny  1.5 ltr    64.45  4  28 
  4.77   4.68   4.62   4.54   4.48                                     
 25.06  24.82  24.79  24.44  24.12                                     
 43.77  43.38  43.81  42.87  42.63                                     
 65.39   64.45   65.25   65.60   66.46                                           
Theoretically   4.48 +  19.64 +  18.43 +  21.07 =  63.62 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 3 Over 2 ltr   
Record: 60.20 Holder: Kendall O'Connor Mazda MX5 Jun 2015 
 510 Reece Attwood                  (MGCCN)            Datsun 1600  2.2 ltr    63.32  1  22 
  4.35   4.25   5.49   4.80                                            
 24.56  24.20  26.34  24.68                                            
 43.02  42.43   0.00  42.90                                            
 64.17   63.32  999.99   63.72                                                   
Theoretically   4.25 +  19.88 + 18.22 +  20.82 =  63.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 690 David Mitchell                 (MGCCN)            VX Commodore  3.8 ltr    65.04  2  30 
  5.09   4.88   4.84   4.84   4.72   4.70                              
 27.63  26.28  25.68  25.50  25.21  25.13                              
 47.20  45.50  44.10  43.78  43.77  43.32                              
 69.85   67.43   65.82   65.23   65.04   69.45P                                  
Theoretically   4.70 +  20.43 +  18.19 +  21.27 =  64.59 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 4 Under 2 ltr   
New Record: 59.73    Holder: Mitch Craig Suzuki Swift GTI               
Old Record: 61.67    Holder: Mitch Craig Suzuki Swift GTI Jun 2015 
 444 Mitch Craig                  (MGCCN)            Suzuki Swift GTI  1.3 ltr    59.73  1   8 
  4.69   4.63   4.63   4.48   4.45                                     
 24.07  23.72  23.35  23.21  23.13                                     
 41.63  40.77  40.20  40.15  40.04                                     
 61.79   60.65   65.41P   59.84   59.73                                           
Theoretically   4.45 +  18.68 +  16.85 +  19.69 =  59.67 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 666 Alan Bates                  (MGCCN)            Nissan Pulsar  2.0 ltr    61.88  2  16 
  4.84   4.84   4.81   4.82   4.70   4.78                              
 26.21  25.53  24.83  25.16  24.23  24.24                              
 44.23  43.34  42.49  42.53  41.30  41.77                              
 65.58   64.18   62.80   62.64   61.88   62.74                                   
Theoretically   4.70 +  19.46 +  17.07 +  20.11 =  61.34 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 5 Under 2 ltr   
Record: 52.05 Holder: Dave Morrow Krygger Suzuki Jun 2015 
 179 Gerard Veitch                  (MGCCN)             Elfin  2.0 ltr     56.55  1   2 
  4.34   4.09   3.93   4.07   4.41                                     
 24.00  22.16  22.04  22.65  23.88                                     
 40.50  37.65  41.13  38.78  40.53                                     
 59.75   56.55   60.24   58.14   59.65                                           
Theoretically   3.93 +  18.07 +  15.49 +  18.90 =  56.39 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 129 Jason Goulding                 (MGCCN)             34 Chevy Legend  1.2 ltr m/c   58.95  2   7 
  4.40   4.17   4.77   4.22   4.18                                     
 24.26  22.91  24.04  23.02  22.82                                     
 41.40  39.48  40.98  39.48  39.43                                     
 60.90   60.43   60.60   59.30   58.95                                           
Theoretically   4.17 +  18.64 +  16.46 +  19.50 =  58.77 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Sports Grp 2A/2C Under 2 ltr   
New Record: 52.90    Holder: Keith Hammond Debron RH10                    
Old Record: 61.73    Holder: Kevin Akers Carroll Clubman Sep 2015 
  16 Keith Hammond                  (MGCCN)            Debron RH10  1.3 ltr m/c    52.90  1   1 
  4.31   3.69   3.72   3.78   3.68                                     
 22.14  20.56  20.52  20.62  20.38                                     
 37.56  35.55  35.88  35.60  35.29                                     
 55.25   52.92   53.69   53.26   52.90                                           
Theoretically   3.68 +  16.70 +  14.91 +  17.37 =  52.66 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 871 Will Parsonage                 (MGCCN)            GRP Terrapin  1.6 ltr    57.06  2   3 
  3.86   3.77   3.71   3.67   3.66   3.66                              
 23.09  22.24  22.27  22.04  22.16  22.05                              
 39.67  38.18  39.20  38.24  38.44  38.25                              
 58.84   57.11   58.09   57.71   57.55   57.06                                   
Theoretically   3.66 +  18.37 +  15.94 +  18.81 =  56.78 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  29 Kevin Akers                  (MGCCN)            Carroll Clubman  1.3 ltr    57.61  3   4 
  4.64   4.69   4.46   4.44   4.38   4.36                              
 23.36  23.38  22.37  21.92  22.41  22.34                              
 40.64  40.12  39.72  38.77  39.25  39.16                              
 60.11   64.45P   58.72   57.61   58.34   58.05                                   
Theoretically   4.36 +  17.48 +  16.74 +  18.84 =  57.42 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  47 Andrew Walker                  (MGCCN)            Turnham Bandit  1.2 ltr m/c    61.88  4  16 
  4.59   4.33   4.27   4.19   4.20   4.36                              
 24.89  24.19  23.91  23.63  24.17  25.21                              
 43.02  41.69  41.74  41.46   0.00  45.24                              
 64.06   61.88   62.15   62.30  999.99   67.43                                   
Theoretically   4.19 +  19.44 + 17.50 +  20.19 =  61.32 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Sports Grp 2A/2C Over 2 ltr   
Record: 56.46 Holder: John Collins JWS Le Mans Coupe Jun 2015 
 775 David Chinner                  (MGCCN)            Locost Clubman  13B Rotary turbo   60.46  1  12 
  5.00   4.82   4.66   4.59   4.42   4.63                              
 25.50  25.02  24.60  23.62  23.57  23.56                              
 43.85  42.75  42.42  40.73  40.79  40.51                              
 65.40   63.30   62.65   60.48   60.51   60.46                                   
Theoretically   4.42 +  18.93 +  16.95 +  19.72 =  60.02 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports Classic Over 2 ltr   
New Record: 67.73 
  19 David Atkins                  (MGCCN)            Datsun 240Z  2.4 ltr    67.73  1  36 
  4.90   4.72   4.55   4.71   4.60   4.62                              
 26.32  26.03  25.89  25.73  25.58  25.67                              
 46.56  46.07  45.81  45.31  45.16  45.20                              
 70.63   69.38   68.45   67.93   67.73   67.75                                   
Theoretically   4.55 +  20.98 +  19.53 +  22.55 =  67.61 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Marque Sports Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr   
New Record: 63.53    Holder: Jeff Newey MG B                           
Old Record: 65.62    Holder: Andy Peters MG B Sep 2015 
  48 Jeff Newey                  (MGCCN)             MG B  2.0 ltr     63.53  1  25 
  4.83   4.74   4.65   4.65   5.00   4.75                              
 25.24  24.64  24.39  24.38  24.69  24.56                              
 43.90  43.02  42.51  42.59  43.04  42.83                              
 65.32   63.91   63.53   64.35   64.32   63.90                                   
Theoretically   4.65 +  19.69 +  18.12 +  20.89 =  63.35 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 246 Paul Whitworth                 (MGCCN)             MG B  1.9 ltr     76.07  2  46 
  5.62   5.63   5.55   5.62   6.20   6.36                              
 30.11  29.12  29.36  29.36  31.59  30.67                              
 52.18  50.57  51.25  51.09   0.00  54.53                              
 77.78   76.07   76.64   76.14  999.99   81.87                                   
Theoretically   5.55 +  23.49 + -31.59 +  25.05 =  22.50 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Marque Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   
Record: 59.53 Holder: Rick Vincent Lotus Elise 111R Sep 2015 
  90 Darren Hodgson                 (MGCCN)            MG F Trophy  1.8 ltr    60.02  1  10 
  4.84   4.29   4.20   4.22                                            
 23.61  22.71  22.54  22.72                                            
 40.76  40.39  40.05  40.10                                            
 61.22   60.44   60.02   60.12                                                   
Theoretically   4.20 +  18.34 +  17.15 +  19.97 =  59.66 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  99 Rick Vincent                  (MGCCN)            Lotus Elise 111R  1.8 ltr    60.24  2  11 
  4.46   4.27   4.46   4.35   4.30                                     
 24.27  23.35  23.65  23.24  23.49                                     
 41.80  40.13  40.62  40.25  40.45                                     
 62.76   60.24   61.01   60.69   60.72                                           
Theoretically   4.27 +  18.89 +  16.78 +  20.11 =  60.05 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 161 Terry Perkins                  (MGCCN)            Mazda MX5  1.9 ltr     67.94  3  38 
  4.99   5.49   5.02   4.81   5.19   4.87                              
 27.08  27.20  26.32  26.24  26.61  26.05                              
 48.21  46.70  45.73  45.34  46.31  45.35                              
 71.79   69.64   68.61   67.94   69.20   68.25                                   
Theoretically   4.81 +  21.18 +  19.10 +  22.60 =  67.69 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 501 Geoff Lodge                  (MGCCN)            Mazda MX5  1.8 ltr     69.09  4  41 
  5.00   4.96   5.15   5.18   5.08   5.30                              
 26.93  26.42  26.91  26.55  26.75  27.35                              
 47.13  46.02  46.33  46.20  46.26  47.03                              
 70.22   69.09   70.02   69.15   69.38   70.16                                   
Theoretically   4.96 +  21.37 +  19.42 +  22.95 =  68.70 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Special Vehicle Under 3 ltr   
New Record: 63.06 
 868 Adam Glew                  (MGCCND)            Subaru Impreza  2.5 ltr    63.06  1  20 
  4.51   4.92   4.45   4.42   4.69   4.61                              
 25.83  25.24  24.69  24.23  24.67  24.43                              
 44.07  43.28  42.68  42.07  42.51  42.24                              
 65.51   64.27   63.06   67.63P   63.12   62.78                                   
Theoretically   4.42 +  19.81 +  17.84 +  20.38 =  62.45 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 455 Neil Betts                  (MGCCN)            Subaru Impreza RS  2.5 ltr    63.26  2  21 
  4.86   4.73   4.65   4.66   4.42   4.53                              
 27.06  25.52  24.97  25.01  24.20  24.82                              
 46.05  43.90  43.38  43.09  42.19  42.80                              
 68.39   65.34   64.74   64.03   63.26   63.92                                   
Theoretically   4.42 +  19.78 +  17.98 +  20.94 =  63.12 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Special Vehicle Over 3 ltr   
New Record: 57.93    Holder: Matthew Landesmann Subaru Liberty RS              
Old Record: 59.06    Holder: Joel Buckland Nissan 200SX Jun 2015 
 207 Matthew Landesmann             (MGCCN)          Subaru Liberty RS  2.0 ltr turbo   57.93  1   5 
  4.20   3.77   3.94   4.53   3.80                                     
 23.53  22.60  22.17  22.86  23.98                                     
 40.87  39.37  38.66  39.62   0.00                                     
 61.12   59.50   57.93   59.65  999.99                                           
Theoretically   3.77 +  18.23 + 16.49 +  19.27 =  57.76 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 514 Joel Buckland                  (MGCCN)            Nissan 200SX  2.0 ltr turbo    58.84  2   6 
  4.16   4.16   4.22   4.18   4.13   4.06                              
 22.48  22.48  22.55  22.49  22.73  22.60                              
 39.18  39.17  39.16  39.61  39.54  39.47                              
 58.96   59.06   58.84   60.20   59.84   59.28                                   
Theoretically   4.06 +  18.31 +  16.61 +  19.68 =  58.66 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 401 Peter Murray                  (MGCCN)            Mitsubishi EVO VII  2.0 ltr turbo   59.76  3   9 
  4.11   3.90   4.11   3.98                                            
 23.29  22.77  23.24  23.06                                            
 40.45  39.64  40.41  39.94                                            
 60.66   59.76   60.50   59.96                                                   
Theoretically   3.90 +  18.87 +  16.87 +  20.02 =  59.66 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 150 Jake Bramble                  (MGCCND)            Subaru WRX STi  2.0 ltr turbo   61.17  4  15 
  4.93   4.83   4.66   4.06   4.57   4.40                              
 24.57  24.13  23.87  23.54  23.66  23.68                              
 41.96  41.32  40.92  40.67  41.01  41.02                              
 62.54   62.15   61.94   61.17   61.81   61.95                                   
Theoretically   4.06 +  19.09 +  17.05 +  20.50 =  60.70 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 229 Nick Rowsell                  (MGCCN)            Datsun 1600  2.0 ltr turbo    63.38  5  23 
  4.60   4.47   4.46   4.74   4.56   4.55                              
 24.89  24.32  24.41  25.04  24.42  24.61                              
 43.28  42.25  42.38  43.17  42.52  42.65                              
 64.44   63.38   63.39   64.10   63.62   63.69                                   
Theoretically   4.46 +  19.85 +  17.93 +  20.93 =  63.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 197 Carl Stevenson                 (MGCCN)            Mazda MX5  1.8 ltr turbo    64.40  6  27 
  4.89   4.49   4.57   4.59   4.32   4.63                              
 26.22  25.15  24.79  24.66  24.74  24.75                              
 45.14  44.16  43.40  43.91  43.20  42.92                              
 67.85   66.89   65.17   66.71   84.63   64.40                                   
Theoretically   4.32 +  20.07 +  18.17 +  21.48 =  64.04 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 148 Zac Calder-Love                (MGCCND)            Subaru WRX  2.0 ltr turbo    65.51  7  33 
  4.62   4.67   4.63   4.61   4.59   4.42                              
 24.76  24.82  25.37  25.06  25.97  24.69                              
 43.19  43.17  43.57  44.03  45.49  43.52                              
 65.67   65.51   65.99   66.47   67.94   65.96                                   
Theoretically   4.42 +  20.14 +  18.20 +  22.34 =  65.10 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 201 Sheldon Salter                 (MGCCN)            Datsun 1600  2.0 ltr turbo    66.69  8  34 
  4.73   5.21   4.87   4.71   4.78   4.71                              
 26.61  27.99  26.50  70.24  26.13  25.60                              
 45.88  48.21  45.86  89.52  45.26  44.45                              
 69.23   71.74   68.79  112.86   67.82   66.69                                   
Theoretically   4.71 +  20.89 +  18.85 +  22.24 =  66.69 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 336 David Simpson                  (MGCCN)            Nissan 180SX  2.0 ltr turbo    67.78  9  37 
  5.39   4.60   4.87   4.83   5.21   4.85                              
 27.50  26.18  26.93  26.59  26.96  26.23                              
 47.29  45.52  46.23  46.10  46.48  45.19                              
 70.51   68.64   68.92   68.94   69.22   67.78                                   
Theoretically   4.60 +  21.38 +  18.96 +  22.59 =  67.53 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 347 Graeme Simpson                 (MGCCN)            Nissan 180SX  2.0 ltr turbo    70.48 10  44 
  5.47   5.07   4.58   5.35   4.89   4.74                              
 28.09  27.28  26.39  27.39  26.90  26.92                              
 48.61  47.26  46.72  46.86  46.49  46.38                              
 74.07   71.65   70.82   71.30   70.52   70.48                                   
Theoretically   4.58 +  21.81 +  19.46 +  24.03 =  69.88 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Junior in Production Vehicle   
Record: 62.78 Holder: Nathan Notley (J) Toyota MR2 Sep 2015 
 213 Christian Thompson (J)         (MGCCN)            Nissan Pulsar  1.8 ltr    73.18  1  45 
  5.51   5.55   5.57   5.52   5.68   5.40                              
 29.68  29.29  28.57  31.34  28.73  28.21                              
 51.83  51.18  49.87  52.70  49.50  48.59                              
 77.67   76.71   74.95   77.94   73.78   73.18                                   
Theoretically   5.40 +  22.81 +  20.38 +  24.28 =  72.87 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Times shown with a P to the right indicate a time penalty of 5 seconds for dislodging a course marker. 
A time of 999.99 indicate a Did Not Finish or an incomplete course. 
 
 
 
Trophy Winners 
 
Type 1 Under 2 ltr  New Record  Fran Hodgson   190  MG ZR   68.25  
Type 2 Under 2 ltr  1st in Class  Chris Orr    62  Honda CRX   62.42  
Type 2 Under 2 ltr  2nd in Class  Steve Woods    10  Renault Clio RS200   62.59  
Type 2 Under 2 ltr  3rd in Class  Hamish MacLennan   224  Honda Civic   63.43  
Type 3 Under 2 ltr  New Record - 1st in Class  Tom Clemens    11  VW Beetle   60.54 
Type 3 Under 2 ltr  2nd in Class  Steve Brydie    83  Datsun 1200   60.80  
Type 4 Under 2 ltr  New Record  Mitch Craig   444  Suzuki Swift GTI   59.73  
Sports Grp 2A/2C Under 2 ltr  F.T.D. - New Record - 1st in Class  Keith Hammond    16  Debron RH10   52.90 
Sports Grp 2A/2C Under 2 ltr  2nd in Class  Will Parsonage   871  GRP Terrapin   57.06  
Marque Sports Classic Over 2 ltr  New Record  David Atkins    19  Datsun 240Z   67.73  
Marque Sports Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr  New Record  Jeff Newey    48  MG B   63.53  
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Marque Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr  1st in Class  Darren Hodgson    90  MG F Trophy   60.02  
Marque Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr  2nd in Class  Rick Vincent    99  Lotus Elise 111R   60.24  
Special Vehicle Under 3 ltr  New Record  Adam Glew   868  Subaru Impreza   63.06  
Special Vehicle Over 3 ltr  New Record - 1st in Class  Matthew Landesmann   207  Subaru Liberty RS   57.93 
Special Vehicle Over 3 ltr  2nd in Class  Joel Buckland   514  Nissan 200SX   58.84  
Special Vehicle Over 3 ltr  3rd in Class  Peter Murray   401  Mitsubishi EVO VII   59.76  
 
 

 
 
Thanks to all who competed today, weather remained good and 6 runs on offer. 
 
The next Club Hillclimb is on Sunday 1st May using track layout A3 
 
Michael Snow MGCCN Event Co-Ordinator and Chief Timer 


